
 

 

 

 

GOVT. OF THE PUNJAB 

Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority 

GOVT. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY    

BHAKKAR  

Phone: # 0453-220141        Email:  gct.bkr@tevta.gop.pk  

 

Tender Notice for Procurement of Machinery, Equipment & Tools for   

Shuttering & Scaffolding Trade at Govt. College of Technology Bhakkar 
 

                   Bids    are    invited    through e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (E-PADS) under    single    
stage    one   envelope   procedure from eligible bidders / firms registered for income tax and sales tax with 
the Government bodies/ departments, for procurement of Machinery, Equipment & Tools for Shuttering & 

Scaffolding Trade under prevailing PPRA rules. 

 

Tender # 

 

Tender Name 

Estimated 

Amount 

inclusive of 

all Taxes 

(Rs) 

 

Bid Security  

5%  

(Rs)  

 

 

Bid Opening 

Date & Time 

 

Bidding 

Procedure 

GCT/BKR/2025-26/09 

Procurement of Machinery, 
Equipment & Tools for Shuttering & 
Scaffolding Trade 

 

2,027,880/- 101,394/- 

11-02-2026 
01:30 PM 

Single Stage One 
Envelop 

 

1. Tender notice and documents are available on PPRA Punjab website https://ppra.punjab.gov.pk and 
on E-PADS Punjab link https://eprocure.gov.pk. 

2. The bidders/firms/contractors must be active tax payer for NTN and GST. In case of exemption, the 
proof thereof should accompany the bid(s).  

3. Only Accumulative Rate for the whole tender will be used to determine the lowest evaluated 
bidder. 

4.        Bids must be prepared in accordance with the instructions of the bidding documents, should be   
       Submitted through e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (E-PADS) only up till 11-02-2026 at 01:00  

             PM. 
5. Bids submitted by any means other than EPADS will not be entertained/considered and accepted.  
6. The bids will be opened on same day i.e. 11-02-2026 at 01:30 PM in conference room of the Govt. 

College of Technology, Bhakkar through EPADS system, in the presence of the college procurement 
committee and bidders/representatives of the firm (if any). 

7. A bid security (refundable) @5% Rs. 101,394/- in the form of CDR/Pay Order/Demand Draft favoring 
“Principal, Govt. College of Technology, Bhakkar” must be attached/uploaded at the time of 
submission of bid through EPADS. The original instrument for bid security must reach/submitted at 
the below mentioned address prior to bid opening date and time i.e. 11-02-2026 at 01:00 PM. 

8. All the prevailing Govt. taxes are to be paid by the firms /contractors as per policy/rules of the 
PPRA/Govt. Transportation and installation charges would be carried by the firm/ contractor, therefore 
the rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes, installation charges as well as transportation/freight 
charges 

9. The successful bidder is required to deposit guarantee @ 10% of total contract amount within 07 
days of the award of contract, in accordance with Section “56” Chapter “08” of PPRA-2014 in shape 
of DD/PO/CDR favoring “Principal Govt. College of Technology Bhakkar”. 

 
10. Income tax, GST and any other Govt. tax (if applicable at the time of delivery) will be the responsibility 

of the bidder. 
 
11. The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or 

proposal, as provided under Rule-35 of Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014.  
 
 
 

mailto:gct.bkr@tevta.gop.pk
https://ppra.punjab.gov.pk/
https://eprocure.gov.pk/


 
12. Attested copies of active NTN and GST status must be attached/uploaded at the time of bid 

submission. 
13. Erasing, cutting/ overwriting should be avoided. However, if any, the same shall properly be signed.  
14. In case of public holiday announced by the government on the bid opening day, bid will be opened 

on the next working day. 

15. Bidder is bound to deliver the goods within 15 days after issuance of Procurement Order. 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

GOVT. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY NEAR DHQ HOSPITAL BHAKKAR 

Contact #: 0453-220141   &   E-mail:gctbhakkar786@gmail.com 

mailto:gctbhakkar786@gmail.com

